

**Policy Revisions included in the October 2016 Edition of the CCSP Policy Manuals**

<b>Revision Date</b>	<b>Section</b>	<b>Description of Revision</b>	<b>Revision Type</b>	<b>Citation</b>
10/1/2016	601.1 V of the CCSP General Services Manual	The CCSP Enrollment Information Session is optional for those applying to be a CCSP provider.	Update	DCH Program Policy
10/1/2016	601.2, 601.5, 602.2, 606.5, 609.4 of the CCSP General Services Manual	Additional incorrect references to the Department of Human Services/Division of Aging Services were removed due to the CCSP's move from DHS to DCH effective July 1, 2016.	Update	Legislative Action
10/1/2016	601.3 A 3 of the CCSP General Services Manual	A provider who is requesting expansion into a new service or applying for an additional location must not be under corrective or adverse action in any Medicaid program.	Add	DCH Program Policy
10/1/2016	Section 602.1 D of the CCSP General Services Manual	This section was revised to clarify that the notice of Suspension of Referrals must contain information on the Administrative Review process.	Update	DCH Program Policy
10/1/2016	Section 609.3 of the CCSP General Services Manual	The program and administrative monitoring section has been updated to include more information on the CCSP Unit's program integrity visits. Please read this section carefully.	Update	DCH Program Policy and CMS requirement
10/1/2016	Appendix S of the CCSP General Services Manual	Appendix S has been updated to include the new procedure code and rate for billing CCSP Care Coordination Services.	Add	DCH Program Policy